Form **PTO-1595** (Rev. 07/05) OMB No. 0651-0027 (exp. 6/30/2008)



U.S. DEPARTMENT OF COMMERCE
United States Patent and Trademark Office

To the Director of the U.S. Patent and Trademark Office: Please record the attached documents or the new address(es) below. 1. Name of conveying party(ies) John F. Girouard Name of conveying party(ies) Name: Whelen Engineering Company, Inc. Internal Address: Name: Whelen Engineering Company, Inc. Internal Address: Name: Whelen Engineering Company, Inc. Internal Address: Street Address: Route 145, Winthrop Road Str	103474	468 IEET
2. Name and address of receiving party(ies) Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies) attached? Yes No No Nature of conveyance/Execution Date(s): Execution Date(s) December 20, 2007		
Name: Whelen Engineering Company, Inc. Internal Address: Street Address: Str	To the Director of the U.S. Patent and Trademark Office: Plea	ase record the attached documents or the new address(es) below.
Internal Address: Internal Addr	1. Name of conveying party(ies)	2. Name and address of receiving party(ies)
Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies) attached? Yes No 3. Nature of conveyance/Execution Date(s): Execution Date(s) December 20, 2007 Assignment Merger Security Agreement Change of Name Joint Research Agreement Government Interest Assignment Executive Order 9424, Confirmatory License Other Additional name(s) & address(es) attached? Yes No 4. Application or patent number(s): A Patent Application No.(s) Additional numbers attached? Yes No 5. Name and address to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed: Name: Thomas J. Menard Internal Address: Alix, Yale & Ristas, LLP Street Address: 750 Main Street - Suite 1400 City: Hartford State: CT Toountry: US Zip: 06412-0684 Additional name(s) & address(es) attached? Yes No 6. Total number of applications and patents involved: 1 7. Total fee (37 CFR 1.21(h) & 3.41) \$ 40.00 Authorized to be charged by credit card Authorized to be charged to deposit account Enclosed None required (government interest not affecting title) State: CT Zip: 06103-2721 Phone Number: 860-527-5029 Email Address: email@pctlaw.com 9. Signature: Street Address: Name Addres	John F. Girouard	Name: Whelen Engineering Company, Inc.
Street Address: Route 145, Winthrop Road Street CT		Internal Address:
Street Address: Route 145, Winthrop Road Street CT	Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies) attached? Yes 🗸 N	
Assignment	3. Nature of conveyance/Execution Date(s):	Street Address: Route 145, Winthrop Road
Security Agreement	Execution Date(s) December 20, 2007	- · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·
State: CT Government Interest Assignment Executive Order 9424, Confirmatory License Other 4. Application or patent number(s): A. Patent Application No.(s) Additional numbers attached? Additional number is being filed together with a new application. B. Patent No.(s) Additional numbers attached? Yes No 6. Total number of applications and patents involved: 1 Name: Thomas J. Menard Internal Address: Alix, Yale & Ristas, LLP Internal Address: 750 Main Street - Suite 1400 Street Address: 750 Main Street - Suite 1400 City: Hartford State: CT Zip: 06103-2721 Phone Number: 860-527-9211 Fax Number: 860-527-9211 Fax Number: 860-527-9211 Fax Number: 860-527-5029 Email Address: email@pctlaw.com January 4, 2008	Assignment Merger	
Government Interest Assignment Executive Order 9424, Confirmatory License Other Additional name(s) & address(es) attached? Yes No B. Patent Application No.(s) Additional numbers attached? Yes No B. Patent No.(s) Additional number of applications and patents involved: 1 7. Total number of applications and patents involved: 1 Authorized to be charged by credit card Authorized to be charged by credit card No.ne required (government interest not affecting title) Street Address: Alix, Yale & Ristas, LLP Phone Number: 860-527-9211 Phone Number: 860-527-9211 Phone Number: 860-527-5029 Email Address: email@pctlaw.com Authorized to be charged to deposit account Enclosed None required (government interest not affecting title) B. Payment Information a. Credit Card Last 4 Numbers Expiration Date b. Deposit Account Number B. Payment Information a. Credit Card Last 4 Numbers Expiration Date b. Deposit Account Number B. Payment Information a. Credit Card Last 4 Numbers Expiration Date b. Deposit Account Number B. Payment Information a. Credit Card Last 4 Numbers Expiration Date b. Deposit Account Number B. Payment Information a. Credit Card Last 4 Numbers Expiration Date b. Deposit Account Number B. Payment Information a. Credit Card Last 4 Numbers Expiration Date b. Deposit Account Number B. Payment Information a. Credit Card Last 4 Numbers Expiration Date b. Deposit Account Number B. Payment Information a. Credit Card Last 4 Numbers Expiration Date b. Deposit Account Number B. Payment Information a. Credit Card Last 4 Numbers Expiration Date b. Deposit Account Number B. Payment Information a. Credit Card Last 4 Numbers Expiration Date b. Deposit Account Number B. Payment Inform	Security Agreement Change of Name	City: Chester
Executive Order 9424, Confirmatory License Other Additional name(s) & address(es) attached? Yes No Additional name(s) & address(es) attached? Yes No Additional name(s) & address(es) attached? Yes No B. Patent Application No.(s) Additional numbers attached? Yes No B. Patent No.(s) Additional numbers attached? Yes No 6. Name and address to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed: Name: Thomas J. Menard Internal Address: Alix, Yale & Ristas, LLP Authorized to be charged by credit card Authorized to be charged to deposit account Enclosed None required (government interest not affecting title) Street Address: T50 Main Street - Suite 1400 City: Hartford State: CT Zip: 06103-2721 Phone Number: 860-527-9211 Fax Number: 860-527-5029 Email Address: email@pctlaw.com Country: US This document is being filed together with a new application. B. Patent No.(s) 6. Total number of applications and patents involved: 1 7. Total fee (37 CFR 1.21(h) & 3.41) \$ 40.00 Authorized to be charged by credit card Authorized to be charged to deposit account Enclosed None required (government interest not affecting title) 8. Payment Information a. Credit Card Last 4 Numbers Expiration Date b. Deposit Account Number BLICENSE ACCOUNT Number Authorized User Name 31 FOLENSE ACCOUNT Number Authorized States Account Number Authorized States Account Number Authorized States Account Number BLICENSE ACCOUNT Number Authorized States Account Number Authorized States Account Number BLICENSE ACCOUNT Number Authorized States Account Number BLICENSE ACCOUNT Number Authorized States Account Number BLICENSE ACCOUNT Number BLIC		State: CT
Additional name(s) & address(es) attached? Yes No 4. Application or patent number(s): A. Patent Application No.(s) Additional numbers attached? Yes No 5. Name and address to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed: Name: Thomas J. Menard Internal Address: Alix, Yale & Ristas, LLP Authorized to be charged by credit card Authorized to be charged to deposit account Enclosed None required (government interest not affecting title) 8. Payment Information a. Credit Card Last 4 Numbers Expiration Date b. Deposit Account Number Bay Banuary 4, 2008 January 4, 2008		Country: US Zip: 06412-0684
A. Application or patent number(s): A. Application or patent number(s): A. Patent Application No.(s) Additional numbers attached? No. (s) B. Patent No.(s) Additional numbers attached? No. (s) B. Patent No.(s) 6. Total number of applications and patents involved: No. (s) 7. Total fee (37 CFR 1.21(h) & 3.41) & 40.00 Authorized to be charged by credit card No. (s) Authorized to be charged to deposit account No. (s) B. Patent No.(s) 6. Total number of applications and patents involved: No. (s) Authorized to be charged by credit card No. (s) Authorized to be charged by credit card No. (government interest not affecting title) B. Payment Information a. Credit Card Last 4 Numbers Expiration Date B. Payment Information a. Credit Card Last 4 Numbers Expiration Date b. Deposit Account Number Number: 860-527-9211 B. Payment Information No. (s)	Executive Order 9424, Confirmatory License	
A. Patent Application No.(s) Additional numbers attached? Yes No 5. Name and address to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed: Name: Thomas J. Menard Internal Address: Alix, Yale & Ristas, LLP Authorized to be charged by credit card Authorized to be charged to deposit account Enclosed None required (government interest not affecting title) 8. Payment Information a. Credit Card Last 4 Numbers Expiration Date b. Deposit Account Number Bay 1/8/28/88 5,3881 8888863 12885/bc Authorized User Name 9. Signature: January 4, 2008	Other	Additional name(s) & address(es) attached? Yes V No
involved: 1 Name: Thomas J. Menard Internal Address: Alix, Yale & Ristas, LLP Internal Address: Alix, Yale & Ristas, LLP Street Address: 750 Main Street - Suite 1400 City: Hartford State: CT Zip: 06103-2721 Phone Number: 860-527-9211 Fax Number: 860-527-5029 Email Address: email@pctlaw.com involved: 1 7. Total fee (37 CFR 1.21(h) & 3.41) \$ 40.00 Authorized to be charged by credit card Authorized to be charged to deposit account Enclosed None required (government interest not affecting title) 8. Payment Information a. Credit Card Last 4 Numbers Expiration Date b. Deposit Account Number 81/18/28/86 50.48/81 8888/8823 128/85/52 Authorized User Name 91 FC:8821 48.88 9 January 4, 2008	Additional numbers a	attached? Yes No
Internal Address: Alix, Yale & Ristas, LLP Street Address: 750 Main Street - Suite 1400 City: Hartford State: CT Phone Number: 860-527-9211 Fax Number: 860-527-5029 Email Address: email@pctlaw.com 7. Total fee (37 CFR 1.21(f) & 3.41) \$40.00 Authorized to be charged by credit card Authorized to be charged to deposit account Enclosed None required (government interest not affecting title) 8. Payment Information a. Credit Card Last 4 Numbers Expiration Date b. Deposit Account Number 81.1878888 8.3888 Authorized User Name 9. Signature: January 4, 2008	5. Name and address to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed:	
Authorized to be charged by credit card Authorized to be charged to deposit account Enclosed None required (government interest not affecting title) 8. Payment Information a. Credit Card Last 4 Numbers Expiration Date Phone Number: 860-527-9211 Fax Number: 860-527-5029 Email Address: email@pctlaw.com 9. Signature: Authorized to be charged by credit card Authorized to be charged to deposit account B. Payment Information a. Credit Card Last 4 Numbers Expiration Date b. Deposit Account Number Authorized to be charged to deposit account Fax Numbers: B. Payment Information Authorized to be charged to deposit account Authorized to be charged to deposit account Displayed to the charged by credit card Authorized to be charged to deposit account Authorized to be charged to	Name: Thomas J. Menard	7. Total fee (37 CER 1 21(h) & 3.41) \$ 40.00
Authorized to be charged to deposit account Street Address: 750 Main Street - Suite 1400	Internal Address: Alix. Yale & Ristas. LLP	
Street Address: 750 Main Street - Suite 1400 City: Hartford State: CT		
None required (government interest not affecting title) State: CT	Street Address: 750 Main Street Suite 1400	1 == 1
State: CT Zip: 06103-2721 Phone Number: 860-527-9211 Fax Number: 860-527-5029 Email Address: email@pctlaw.com a. Credit Card Last 4 Numbers Expiration Date b. Deposit Account Number 81/18/2888 AJ PARA	Offect Address. 700 Main Offect - State 1400	- 1 (
State: CT Zip: 06103-2721 Phone Number: 860-527-9211 Fax Number: 860-527-5029 Email Address: email@pctlaw.com a. Credit Card Last 4 Numbers Expiration Date b. Deposit Account Number Authorized User Name 81 F018821 40.88	City: Hartford	8. Payment Information
Phone Number: 860-527-9211 Fax Number: 860-527-5029 Email Address: email@pctlaw.com Deposit Account Number 81/18/28/88 AJ PARK 888/88/23 128/86/62 Author zed User Name 81 F0:8821 40.88		
Fax Number: 860-527-5029 Email Address: email@pctlaw.com b. Deposit Account Number		
Email Address: email@pctlaw.com Author zed User Name State 1 - Class 10 - Hart 1 - C		
9. Signature: January 4, 2008	Email Address: email@pctlaw.com	Authorized User Name
		70,00
Oignaturo Date		
Thomas J. Menard Total number of pages including cover sheet, attachments, and documents:	Thomas J. Menard	Total number of pages including cover 3

Documents to be recorded (including cover sheet) should be faxed to (571) 273-0140, or mailed to:
Mail Stop Assignment Recordation Services, Director of the USPTO, P.O.Box 1450, Alexandria, V.A. 22313-1450

REEL: 020354 FRAME: 0429

Attorney Docket: WEN/307/US

ASSIGNMENT

WHEREAS, I, John F. Girouard, residing at 170 Parker Road, East Haddam CT 06423 have invented new and useful improvements in

LIGHT ASSEMBLY WITH SHIELDING DEVICE AND VISIBILITY WINDOW

for which I am making application for Letters Patent of the United States, which application was executed by me on the 20 day of DECEMBER 2007; and

WHEREAS, Whelen Engineering Company, Inc., a Connecticut corporation, having a place of business at Route 145, Winthrop Road, Chester, CT 06412-0684 is desirous of acquiring the entire right, title and interest in and to said improvements and any Letters Patent which may be granted thereon;

NOW, THEREFORE, TO ALL WHOM IT MAY CONCERN, be it known that for and in consideration of the sum of One (1) Dollar to me in hand paid and other good and valuable consideration, receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, I, the said John F. Girouard, sell, assign and transfer to Whelen Engineering Company, Inc., its successors and assigns (hereinafter called "Assignee"), the entire right, title and interest in and to said improvements and in and to any Letters Patent which may be obtained thereon in the United States and in all countries foreign thereto, together with said application and all divisional, continuing, substitute, renewal, reissue, and other applications for Letters Patent which have been or may be filed on said improvements in the United States or any other country; the same to be held and enjoyed by the Assignee for its and their sole use and behoof; and I do hereby further assign to the Assignee the right to file applications for patent in all countries on said improvements and all rights of priority resulting from any application for Letters Patent filed on said improvements.

I hereby authorize and request the Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks to issue all Letters Patent of the United States on said improvements to the Assignee.

I further covenant and agree that when requested by the Assignee, and without further consideration, but at the cost and expense of the Assignee, I will, for any and all countries, execute and deliver all applications for patent on said improvements, execute all lawful oaths and other papers, supply to the Assignee all facts and evidence known to me relating to said improvements and the history and development thereof, testify in all interferences, suits, and other legal proceedings, and generally do everything rightful which the Assignee shall consider desirable for aiding in securing, maintaining, and enforcing proper patent protection for said improvements and for vesting the title to said improvements in the Assignee.

I further covenant that I have the lawful right to assign the interest in said improvements in the manner and form as herein expressed and that the interests herein conveyed are free from prior assignment, grant, mortgage, license, or other encumbrance whatsoever.

1

EM 017783766 US

Attorney Docket: WEN/307/US

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, I have hereunto set my hand and seal as of and for this ZO day of DECEMBER, 2007.

State of CT)
) ss: Chester
County of Middleser)

On this <u>ລວ້າ</u> day of <u>ລະດະທົ່ງຄາ</u>, 2007, before me personally appeared John F. Girouard, who acknowledged that he signed the within instrument and that he executed the same as his own free act and deed.

Date Commission Expires: 07-31-11

RECORDED: 01/04/2008